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STANDARD CONDITIONS OF SALE

1. The term "Auctioneers", wherever used below, means LUNDS AUCTIONEERS & APPRAISERS LTD. its employees, officers and agents.

2. The Auctioneers reserve the right to reject any bid. The highest bidder acknowledged by the Auctioneers will be the buyer. In the event of doubt on the part
of the Auctioneers as to the validity of any bid, the Auctioneers will have the final discretion either to determine the successful bidder or to reoffer and resell
the article in dispute. If any dispute arises after the sale, the Auctioneer's sale record is conclusive.

3. Each and every lot will be on public exhibition one or more days prior to its sale and is sold with all faults and defects and with all errors of description and
without guarantee of any kind by the Vendors or the Auctioneers, and the Buyer shall accept it "as is" and without re-course. There is no adjustment or rebate
for any item after it has left the Salesrooms. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing all paintings and fine art however catalogued or publicized are sold
without warranty or representations of any kind including value, authenticity or attribution.

4. Electrical or other items specifically described to be in working condition should be tested by the buyer before the goods leave the Sales-room.

5. Immediately  a lot is sold  the Buyer,  if required,  shall  give his  name and  address  and  shall  forthwith  pay the whole  of the purchase  price.  In default  of
payment the lot may forthwith be put up again and resold. Every lot is to be paid for and taken away by the Buyer before the close of the first business day
following the sales session in which the lot was sold. No lot may be removed from the Salesrooms before it has been paid for. Lots may not be removed while
the sale is in progress except at the discretion of the Auctioneers.

6. If the Buyer fails to pay for and remove any lot in accordance with Condition 5 above, the Auctioneers in their sole discretion may take necessary action to
enforce the sale and to collect expenses and storage charges incurred or charged by them or may at public or private sale without further notice resell the lot
for the account  of the Buyer,  any deficiency  arising  from  such  resale  including  commission,  expenses  and storage  charges  to be a charge  against  and
collected from the Buyer. Storage charges commence 24 hours from the date of the sale and interest on overdue accounts is charged at the rate of 2% per
month (24% per annum) dating from the day of the sale.

7. The Auctioneers shall  not be liable for any default by the Vendor or the Buyer nor be liable in any other way. For all  purposes the Auc-tioneers shall  be
deemed to act as Agent only for a disclosed Principal. The Auctioneers reserve the right to sell as Principal.

8. As a convenience to those unable to attend the sale, the Auctioneers will accept written bids without charge, subject to the Standard Con-ditions of Sale
and without responsibility for errors. Telephone or telegraph bids are accepted at the sender's risk and should be confirmed in writing forthwith.

9. The records kept by the Auctioneers shall in all cases be accepted as final in any question as to the prices for which lots are sold or any question as to the
Buyer of the lot.

10. The Auctioneers  have the right  to open the bidding,  to refuse any bid,  to bid  on behalf  of the Vendor  without  announcement,  to withdraw lots  without
previous notice, and to divide any lot or combine any two or more lots, at their sole discretion. A lot may be subject to a reserve imposed by the Vendor.

11. The Auctioneers  will  exercise  all due caution  in caring  for consignments  and auction  lots  but are not responsible  if such  be lost,  stolen,  damaged  or
destroyed. Consignments are accepted, stored, displayed and put up for sale at the sole responsibility of the Vendor. Title passes to the Buyer immediately on
conclusion of the bidding for each lot and thereafter the Buyer is responsible for the lot whether or not it remains on the premises of the Auctioneers. If the
consignment or lot be valuable, Vendors and Buyers should so inform their respective insurance companies.

12. Special conditions of sale may be set for any specific auction of for individual lot or lots either by announcement at the time of sale, by publication in a
catalogue or by posting with these Standard Conditions of Sale at the Auction.

13. The public is cordially invited to attend exhibitions, pre-auction viewings and sales, but the Auctioneers retain in their sole discretion the right to refuse
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Monday, February 22th 2010

$1,500 - $3,000

Lot # 3
3 Pair of Continental china figurines with crossed

swords marks-Fleeing couple, ht. 7in.
$150 - $300

1 

Lot # 3
3 Pair of Continental china figurines with crossed

swords marks-Fleeing couple, ht. 7in.
$150 - $300

Mason and Hamlin ebony cased baby grand piano
(AA 42620-circa 1935).

2 

4 Four amber coloured glass bells.
$75 - $150

Regina Music Box Co. chip carved musicbox with
discs.

$800 - $1,200 Oval cloisonne covered box, length 3 1/2 inches.
$30 - $50

5 

8 Three ruby glass bells.
$75 - $150

Oriental olive green glazed round pot with grapes
decoration.

6 

9 Pair of silver plated candle snuffers with tray.
$30 - $50

Pair of carved jade stone birds on stands.

10 Framed drawing from the Estate of Myfanwy
Spencer Pavelic, 12"x10", "Anya & Inde".

$50 - $100

$200 - $300

Lot # 10A
10A Oil on canvas signed verso Elizabeth Kerfoot, 14

x 11 inches, "Sunflowers with Dog".
$100 - $200

$350 - $450

7 

Thank you for attending this auction.
If you wish to consign - please call us at 250 386 3308

or email us at lunds@lunds.com

The next scheduled Specialty Auctions are:
Antique & Art - Feb 22 2010

Fine Art - Mar 01 2010
Fire Power - Mar 09 2010
Collectable - Mar 16 2010

Decorative Arts - Mar 30 2010
Ethno World - Apr 13 2010
Antique & Art - Apr 19 2010
BeDazzled - May 18 2010
Collectable - May 18 2010

Decorative Arts - Jun 01 2010
Recorded History - Jun 15 2010

Antique & Art - Jun 28 2010
Fine Art - Jul 05 2010

Collectable - Jul 28 2010
Decorative Arts - Aug 10 2010
Antique & Art - Aug 16 2010
Time Pieces - Aug 31 2010

Enginuity - Sep 28 2010
Decorative Arts - Oct 05 2010
Antique & Art - Oct 18 2010

Fine Art - Oct 25 2010
Ethno World - Nov 09 2010
Collectable - Nov 16 2010
Playland - Nov 30 2010

Decorative Arts - Dec 07 2010
Antique & Art - Dec 13 2010

Fine Art - Dec 20 2010



Victorian good quality burr walnut fold over parlor
table.

$500 - $1,000

313 

316 19th century copper helmet shaped coal scuttle.
$75 - $125

Victorian inlaid mahogany dresser with shield
shaped mirror.

314 

317 Lot of Imari pattern china.
$50 - $100

Upholstered footstool.

318 Four ruby glass bells.
$75 - $150

$50 - $100

319 Four 19th century mahogany side chairs.
$100 - $200

$300 - $500

320 Victorian mahogany dining room table.
$200 - $300

Lot # 315
315 

Lot # 321

Lot # 322
322 Continental china figured decorated compote

showing a lady & gentleman picking apples,ht.17
".

$300 - $500

321 Pair of Continental painted & floral encrusted
china two handled covered vases, ht. 18 in.

323 Large Louis XVI-style basket-form chandelier.
$1,000 - $1,500

$150 - $250

11 Framed drawing by Myfanwy Spencer Pavelic
inscribed "To Tessa Love Mother", 11 x 8 inches.

13 Framed drawing from the Estate of Myfanwy
Spencer Pavelic, 9"x12", "Bows".

$50 - $100

$100 - $200

14 Framed drawing signed Myfanwy (Spencer
Pavelic), 4 1/4"x6 1/4", "This was You".

$50 - $75

Lot # 11

Lot # 15
15 Oil on canvas signed verso Elizabeth Kerfoot, 11 x

14 inches, "Garden View with Dog".
$100 - $200

12 

16 Watercolour signed (Doreen) Johnson, 10 3/4 in. x
5 3/4 in., "Roadside Chickory".

$50 - $75

Framed drawing by Myfanwy Spencer Pavelic, 13
x 13 inches, "Tamason".

$75 - $125

17 

20 Watercolour signed Colin Graham, 10 1/2"x 14",
"Presences".

$300 - $400

Victorian mahogany upholstered slipper chair.

18 

21 Early 20 th. century Carlton Ware painted china
part dessert set.

$50 - $75

Canadiana carved oak dresser and mirror.

Lot # 22
22 Watercolour signed E.(Emily) Sartain, 13 1/2 in. x

9 1/2 in., "Fuchia".
$100 - $150

$250 - $350

23 Watercolor indistinctly signed, "Garden Bridge".
$50 - $75

$75 - $125

24 Framed drawing signed Myfanwy (Spencer
Pavelic), 4"x6 1/2", "Boys Head".

$50 - $100

19 Watercolour signed Colin Graham, 10 1/4"x 14",
"Roman Italy".

25 Victorian walnut upholstered parlour chair.
$50 - $100

$300 - $400



Watercolor signed Merrill Peck, dated 1984, 20 x
14 in., "Woman with Wine Glass".

$25 - $50

26 

29 Watercolor signed M. Jones, 15 1/2 x 16 inches,
"Landscape".

$50 - $100

Ltd. ed. print signed P. Beer, 19/25 "Country
Cats".

Lot # 27

30 Oil painting signed Glenn Howarth, 12"x 14",
"Study for Wreck Beach No. 10".

$150 - $300

27 

31 Oil painting on board signed Chris MacClure, 11
1/2"x 15 1/2", "Foothills".

$150 - $300

Oil on canvas signed verso Elizabeth Kerfoot, 10 x
12 inches, "Landscape with Pond".

32 Oil on board signed Robertson, 15 x 20 inches,
"Harvest Time".

$100 - $200

$100 - $200

33 Watercolor on paper signed Owen Goward, 15 x
22 inches, "Summer Day, San Juan".

$50 - $100

$75 - $125

28 

$50 - $100

36 Framed drawing from the Estate of Myfanwy
Spencer Pavelic, 6"x5 1/2", "Tessa, Christmas
Card".

$50 - $75

34 

37 Framed drawing signed Myfanwy (Spencer
Pavelic), d.1928, 8 1/2"x 6 1/2", "Laddie".

$25 - $50

Ltd. ed. print signed Karen Severson 8/50, 10 x 14
inches,"Night Chorus".

Lot # 35

38 Oil on board signed L. Pavelic, 10 1/2" x 12 1/4",
"Landscape with House".

$50 - $100

35 

39 Watercolour indistinctly signed (June Montgomery)
14"x18", "Whiteout".

$50 - $75

Limited edition print signed John Snow.
$200 - $300

$150 - $300

Lot # 306

307 Oil painting on canvas signed M. Westfeld '30, 19
1/2"x 23 1/2", "Pastoral Landscape".

$300 - $500

306 Framed oil on board signed J. Ramsay, 10 x 12
inches, "Highland Scene w.Thatched Cottage".

$250 - $500

308 Louis XV style upholstered Bergere.

309 Opaque and blue glass electrified fluid lamp.
$50 - $75

$250 - $500

310 Walnut side table.
$50 - $75

Lot # 308

311 Pair of Continental hand painted minature vases,
ht. 3 inches.

$50 - $75

Lot # 308

312 Pair of pottery spaniels, 9 1/2".
$50 - $75

308 Louis XV style upholstered Bergere.



303 Pair of Continental china figurines with crossed
swords marks-Man w.Bag Pipe & Woman w.Fruit
ht.6"

$125 - $175

Lot # 303

$200 - $300

Lot # 304

Lot # 305
305 Engraving by Giovanni Vendramini, 16"x 21",

"The Vision of St. Catherine".
$100 - $200

304 Continental china figure group with crossed
swords mark-"Two Putti with Drums",ht.6 1/4in.

$50 - $100

Bush & Gerts (Chicago) walnut cased upright
grand piano with bench (27054-c.1902).

Lot # 41

44 Cast iron Cape Cod lighter.
$25 - $50

41 

45 Late 19th century walnut vanity with mirror.
$100 - $150

Graphite signed Susan King 1983, 8" x 11",
"Staircase".

46 Watercolour signed H. Kinnard, 7" x 19 1/2",
"Evening Haul".

$40 - $60

$75 - $125

47 Watercolour signed Norman R. Cody, 10"x 14", "
Mysterious Kor".

$100 - $150

$200 - $300

48 Ardebil long rug.
$100 - $150

42 Watercolour signed Stevens, 10 inches x 14
inches, "Coastal Scene".

49 Watercolour signed cE.Nevil-1894, 13 1/2 in. x 19
1/2 in., "Forrest Stream".

$50 - $75

$25 - $50

50 Edwardian mahogany side cabinet.
$75 - $125

40 

51 Three ruby glass bells.
$75 - $150

43 Oil on board signed L. Pavelic, 8 x 7 1/2", "Young
Girl with Flowers".

Watercolour attributed to Erskine Nicole, 17 1/2"x
14", "Arthur Holmes".

$200 - $300

$100 - $150

58 English watercolour by M. L. Sharland, exhibited
at the Royal Acadamey.

$100 - $150

$600 - $900

59 Antique French Mule chest.
$300 - $500

54 Signed oil painting on board, 15 1/2" x 22",
"Waiting for the Fishing Boat".

60 Peking blue ground floral rug, 3'x5'
$75 - $125

$50 - $100

61 French marble mantel clock, Japi Freres.
$100 - $200

52 

62 Mounted 19th century pot lid.
$25 - $50

55 Oil on canvas s.(Soren Christian) Bjulf (1890-
1958), 18 x 22 in., "Interior View".

63 Pair of bone glove stretchers.
$25 - $35

$200 - $400

64 Oriental porcelain pot with two handles.
$100 - $125

Edwardian carved oak secretary- display case.

65 Pair of pottery spaniels, 7".
$50 - $75

53 

56 

66 Oriental mini celadon bowl.
$50 - $75

Pencil drawing signed R.H., 14" x 10",
"Concentration".

67 Oriental pottery dish.
$80 - $100

$50 - $75

Watercolour signed Arthur Checkley 10" x 14",
"Landscape".

68 Oriental olive shaped pot with earthern glazed with
leaves.

$75 - $125

57 



73 Tortoisse shell cigarette case.
$100 - $150

Oriental brown and black glazed vase.

74 Pair of early Victorian silver salt spoons-maker
G.A.

$50 - $75

$150 - $200

75 Pair of early Victorian silver salt spoons- King's
pattern.

$50 - $100

$80 - $100

76 Set of twelve sterling silver tea spoons.
$50 - $75

71 Oriental five coloured double boil cook pot with lid.

77 Set of six hallmarked silver bright cut tea spoons.
$50 - $75

$150 - $200

78 Georgian silver toddy ladle.
$50 - $75

69 

79 Three piece 19th. century ivory handled carving
set.

$30 - $50

72 19th. century mother of pearl fan with beaded lace
decoration.

80 Brown glazed bottle with floral decoration, 'Ju' Qin
Tai Nan.

$75 - $125

$100 - $150

81 Azerbijani long rug.
$100 - $150

Oriental pottery bowl.

70 

82 

85 Antique butternut spool table.
$75 - $125

Two green and one ruby glass bells.

Lot # 83

86 19th century walnut lap desk.
$25 - $50

83 

87 Framed watercolour signed Husband, Dated 1981,
"February Afternoon on Peace Lake".

$50 - $100

19th century mahogany circular side table.

88 Red upholstered armchair.
$20 - $40

$100 - $150

89 Three ruby glass bells.
$75 - $150

$75 - $150

90 Cast iron and etched glass fluid lamp.
$50 - $75

84 Oak side chair with cane seat.

90A Watercolour signed Doris Hryciuk d.82, 17"x16
1/2", "Green Forest".

$50 - $100

$50 - $75

$75 - $100

292 Watercolour signed W. Stewart, 5" x 9 3/4",
"Fishing Vessels Return ".

$40 - $60

290 

Lot # 293
293 Oil painting signed Lionel Gilbert, 10" x 12",

"Horse Show".
$100 - $150

Oil painting on board indistinctly signed, 14 in. x
10 in., "Montmoracy Falls".

Lot # 291

294 19th century figured maple double pedestal
writing desk.

$250 - $500

291 

295 Etching signed Otto H. Bacher, 12 1/2 in. x 8 3/4
in., "Chioggia".

$300 - $500

Watercolour signed John Whittill dated 1978,
"The Boating Lake in The Retiro Madrid".

$100 - $150

$75 - $125

298 Bakhtiari long rug.
$100 - $200

296 

299 Pair of Continental painted vases.
$50 - $100

19th century School house clock.

Lot # 297

300 Green glass bell.
$25 - $50

297 

301 Green glass bell.
$25 - $50

Louis XVI style carved beechwood upholstered
berger.

302 19th century needlework sampler bookmark.
$50 - $75

$150 - $250



285 Oil painting on board signed J. Burr , 10 3/4" x 22
1/2","Portrait of a Young Lady".

$200 - $300

$150 - $250

286 19th. century gilt wall mirror.
$200 - $300

284 

287 Three gilt framed oval prints.
$25 - $50

19th century school oil on canvas unsigned, 10 x
8 inches, "Virgin Mary".

Lot # 285

Lot # 288

Lot # 288A
288A Watercolor signed verso A.B. Yeats, 4 1/2" x 7",

"Seaford 1914".
$150 - $250

288 Framed watercolour after A.B. Yeats, 5"x7",
"Waterloo Bridge".

289 Watercolour signed A.M. Way, 6 1/4" x 9 3/4",
"Venice".

$40 - $60

$100 - $150

Yellow gold and diamond bar brooch.
$50 - $100

91 

94 14kt yellow gold diamond and cultured pearl
brooch/pendant.

$200 - $300

Waltham gold filled pocket watch (see through
back).

Lot # 92

95 Birks 18k yellow gold citrine ring.
$200 - $300

92 

96 10k yellow gold diamond bangle.
$300 - $400

Victorian 14k citrine and pearl brooch pendant,
approx. 87 cts.

97 Prong set diamond garland eternity ring together
with 18kt white gold band.

$2,000 - $3,000

$600 - $800

98 Victorian 15k yellow gold chain, with matching
earrings, 48.8 grams.

$800 - $1,200

$150 - $250

93 

10k yellow gold and diamond ring.

Lot # 100

103 Green upholstered footstool.
$25 - $50

100 

104 0pen arm balloon back chair.
$25 - $50

Victorian 18k enamel and pearl slider bracelet,
approx. 31 grams.

105 19th century copper measure.
$50 - $75

$1,000 - $1,500

106 Oriental tray with small cups, 'Tang'.
$150 - $200

$200 - $300

107 19th century Japanese carved Kizeruzutsu,
Tabako-Ire & pipe, pipe 8" long.

$400 - $500

101 Silver pocket watch with Swiss movement,
c.1890.

108 Oriental wine cup.
$40 - $60

$50 - $75

109 Pair of oriental brush holders.
$100 - $150

99 

110 Oriental set of two blue and white dishes painted
with happy children, Ming dynasty.

$150 - $200

102 14kt yellow gold sapphire and diamond ring.

110A Steamer trunk.
$75 - $125

$500 - $700



114 Late Victorian walnut bedstead.
$150 - $250

Oriental bowl with floral decoration.

115 Seven framed Cries of London prints.
$100 - $150

$100 - $150

116 Oak dresser box.
$25 - $35

$25 - $50

117 19th century upholstered settee.
$150 - $250

112 Late 19th century walnut drop leaf table.

118 19th century upholstered fire bench.
$75 - $125

$75 - $125

Lot # 119
119 Edwardian carved walnut green upholstered

corner chair.
$100 - $150

110B 

120 Afghan kilim.
$40 - $60

113 Set of four Canadiana pine chairs.

121 Two Afghan Kilim pillows.
$25 - $50

$100 - $150

122 Late 19th century spool bed.
$50 - $100

19th century side chair.

111 

$100 - $200

19th century drop leaf table with bobbin turned
legs.

124 

127 Hanging oak hutch.
$100 - $200

Pair of oak barely twist chairs.

128 19th century needlepoint upholstered side chair.
$50 - $75

$75 - $125

129 Victorian embroidered side chair.
$25 - $50

$50 - $100

130 Lot of transfer print plates.
$25 - $50

Lot # 125

131 Azerbijani long rug.
$100 - $200

125 Engraving by Henry Thomas Ryall, 21"x 17",
"The Keepers Daughter".

132 Edwardian parlor table.
$40 - $60

$100 - $200

133 Oriental ink grinding stone.
$100 - $150

123 

134 Oriental fruit dish, 'Qing'.
$150 - $200

126 Late 19th century upholstered wing back chair, in
the Georgian manner.

Lot # 277

Lot # 278
278 Georgian inlaid mahogany tilt top pedestal table.

$150 - $250

277 Louis XV style upholstered berger with matching
footstool.

279 Silver plated gravy boat.
$25 - $50

$150 - $300 281 Late Georgian tilt top tripod table.
$150 - $250

$50 - $75

Lot # 282
282 Scottish small oak cased floor standing or

Grandmother clock by Chas.Brown-Edinburgh.
$300 - $500

280 

283 Chippendale style carved mahogany partial gilt
wall mirror with painted decoration.

$125 - $175

19th century mahogany wine table.

Lot # 281



Continetal decorated metalwork tea urn with
warmer in a pierced brass three footed base.

$100 - $125

263 

266 Georgian inlaid mahogany demi lune console
table.

$150 - $250

Framed coloured drawing signed Glen Smith,
dated 1982, 12 x 11", "Steller Jay".

264 

Lot # 267
267 Pair of Louis XVI style giltwood side chairs.

$250 - $500

Four ruby glass bells.

268 Two blue glass bells.
$50 - $100

$75 - $150

269 Good quality inlaid mahogany tantalus- cellarette
by Alex Clark, London.

$1,000 - $1,500

$50 - $75

265 

19th century leather inset mahogany rent table.

272 19th century walnut revolving bookcase.
$250 - $500

$250 - $350

273 Tabriz long rug.
$100 - $150

Lot # 270

274 Azerbijani long rug.
$100 - $200

271 

275 Clear glass and silver plated table lamp with
shade.

$50 - $75

Staffordshire style pottery spaniel, ht. 13".

276 Chippendale style mahogany tilt top table.
$100 - $150

$25 - $50

270 
$100 - $150

$40 - $60

141 19th century American mahogany cased shelf
clock, Chauncey Jones, New Haven, Conn.

$100 - $200

$100 - $150

142 19th century brass bound mahogany canteen.
$40 - $60

137 Oriental Large plate painted with blue solid circle
in centre and pattern on white glaze.

143 Pair of 19th century carved walnut needlepoint
upholstered side chairs.

$200 - $300

$75 - $125

144 Victorian mahogany Sutherlund table.
$100 - $200

135 

145 Sarouk carpet, approx. 18'x 9'.
$1,000 - $1,500

138 Asian hand painted plate.

146 Transfer print china part tea service.
$25 - $50

$20 - $40

147 Oak roll top desk.
$300 - $500

Two Chinese metal snuff bottles, 3 3/4".

148 Small upholstered stool.
$30 - $50

136 

139 

149 Eighteenth century oil painting on canvas signed
on back Mary 1786,12" x 16", "Still Life".

$50 - $150

Late Victorian upholstered walnut armchair.

150 Upholstered side chair with inlaid arm rests. ['
$30 - $50

$100 - $150

Brass Indian deity.

151 Carved high back leather side chair.
$75 - $125

152 Partial dinner service made by Worcester.
$50 - $100

140 Tabriz carpet.

$100 - $150

Victorian drop leaf barley twist oak table.

154 

157 Lot of Imari decorated porcelain.
$50 - $100

Four American federal hitchcock chairs.

158 Victorian rosewood oval parlour table.
$200 - $400

$150 - $250

159 Set of four late 19th century walnut parlor chairs.
$250 - $350

$200 - $300

160 Three Staffordshire hound figures.
$50 - $75

Lot # 155

161 Pair of small unsigned oil paintings on board, 7
1/2 in. x 5 3/4 in., "Still Life".

$50 - $100

155 Mahogany inlaid tilt top table.

162 Victorian inlaid walnut dresser box.
$40 - $60

$75 - $125

163 Asian covered jar on stand.
$25 - $50

153 

164 Pair of silver plated candlesticks, height 9 3/4 in.
$50 - $75

156 19th century ebony strung oak and satinwood
work table.



$125 - $175

$500 - $700

Lot # 167
167 Continental china figure group with crossed

swords mark- Courting couple.
$150 - $200

165 

168 Miniature watercolour signed W. Jefferies, dated
1848, "Girl in Profile".

$25 - $50

Spanish style walnut credenza.

Lot # 166

169 Pair of Royal Crown Derby hand painted and
gilded peacock garnatures.

$400 - $600

166 Two Continental china figurines of standing men
with orange crown marks,ht. 7 1/2in.

170 

173 Pine quill dresser box.
$25 - $50

Louis XV style carved beechwood caned open
armchair.

Lot # 171

174 19th century minature chest of drawers on stand.
$100 - $150

171 

175 19th. century burl walnut lap desk.
$125 - $175

Watercolour indistinctly signed, 8 3/4 in. x 11 in.,
"Forest Garden".

176 Marble topped parlour table.
$50 - $75

$150 - $300

177 Set of six cranberry glass sherry glasses and a
decanter.

$50 - $100

$75 - $125

178 Late 19th. cen.William Gilbert Clock Co.
"Egyptian" gingerbread style mantel clock, ht.24
1/2in.

$100 - $150

172 Watercolour signed K.Hanquist-29 7 in. x 9 in.,
"Bruxelles(Harbour)".

179 19th. century rosewood tea caddy with tapered
shape and mother of pearl inlay.

$125 - $175

$75 - $100

$25 - $50

247 Pair of parcel gilt ebonized open armchairs in the
Empire manner.

249 Oil painting on board initialed A.B., "Lake View".
$200 - $300

$250 - $500

Lot # 250
250 Framed watercolour bearing initials ABY (A.B.

Yeats), d.1951, 10"x8 1/2" "East Chitlington,
Sussex"

$150 - $250

Lot # 247

251 Mixed media on paper, "Church".
$30 - $60

248 Watercolour on paper unsigned,6 1/4" x 9 3/4",
"Landscape with Castle".

$150 - $200

Limited edition etching signed H. Larvey
numbered 19/100, "Woman with Cat".

253 

256 Edwardian inlaid mahogany drop leaf side table.
$100 - $150

Oil painting signed James Burrell Smith, 12"x 9
3/4".

257 Watercolour signed AD Young, "Thames River".
$200 - $300

$500 - $750

258 Ornately carved wall mirror.
$100 - $150

$30 - $60

Lot # 259
259 Oil painting on board signed Francis Harris, 12" x

10", Skyway Summit 1980".
$100 - $150

254 Watercolour unsigned "City View".

260 Oil painting on panel signed W. Gallaway, 10" x
15", "Coastal Scene".

$50 - $75

$25 - $50

261 Late 18th./early 19th. cen. framed needlework
panel of a marching man with peg leg.

$125 - $175

252 

262 19th century mahogany cased wall clock with
painted glass signed Smith.

$100 - $150

255 Comport with gilt metal mounts with turquoise
ground, 8" dia. x 8" in height.



237 Continental china figure group with crossed
swords mark-Five Children with Animals,ht.7in.

$250 - $350

$25 - $50

238 Pair of French hand painted figurines 9 1/2" in
height.

$150 - $300

236 

Lot # 239
239 Victorian parquetry inlaid rosewood tea caddy.

$300 - $400

Etched ruby glass bell.

Lot # 237

$75 - $150

242 Oil on board signed Makabeg, "Landscape with
Stream".

$100 - $150

240 

243 Framed etching signed C.K. Gleeson, 9 x 7
inches, "Near St. Etienne du Mont, Paris".

$25 - $50

Three ruby glass bells.

Lot # 241

244 Seven piece Davenport hand painted luncheon
set.

$600 - $800

241 

245 Pair of 19th century two handled compotes with
ormolu decoration, 10 1/2" in height.

$200 - $300

Watercolour signed Bruce Cryer, 13 in. x 20 1/2
in., "Eagle in Flight".

246 Victorian mahogany low chest.
$200 - $300

$150 - $300

182 Victorian style upholstered parlor chair.
$100 - $150

Lot of red and gold porcelain pieces

Lot # 180A

183 Pair of Oriental green lacquered vases on
stands, overall height 10 1/2 inches.

$30 - $60

180A 

184 Pair of 19th century mahogany chest of drawers
of small size.

$250 - $500

Oil on board signed L. Pavelic, 28 x 23 inches,
"Novi, Yugoslavia".

186 Lot of 19th century glassware.
$25 - $50

$150 - $250

187 Late 19th century Continental carved walnut
bookcase cabinet.

$800 - $1,200

$15 - $30

188 Three green glass bells.
$100 - $150

181 19th century mahogany serving table.

189 Two Continental china figure groups of standing
courting couples,hts. 6 in. x 5 in.

$50 - $75

$200 - $300

190 Continental china figurine of a standing man with
bed warmer, height 6in.

$50 - $75

180 

Watercolour signed John D.Taylor, 9 1/2 in. x 13
1/2in., "Castle Moil".

$100 - $150

$25 - $50

197 Watercolour signed James T. Murray, dated
1926, 9"x 13", "Largo".

$300 - $500

$75 - $125

198 Watercolour signed S.W.Reeves, 8" x 12 1/2",
"Coastal Scene".

$100 - $150

193 Victorian hand painted purple glass vase.

199 Pair of Victorian style balloon back chairs.
$50 - $100

$40 - $60

200 Tabriz carpet.
$300 - $500

191 

201 Edwardian inlaid mahogany dresser mirror.
$50 - $100

194 Chinese blue rug.

202 George III mahogany bow front chest of drawers.
$700 - $900

$50 - $100

203 Victorian copper kettle with brass and wooden
handle.

$30 - $60

Staffordshire figure of a lady with vase, height 10
3/4 inches.

204 Pair of pottery spaniels, 6 1/2".
$50 - $75

192 

195 

205 Elm framed mirror with needlepoint panel.
$75 - $125

Watercolour signed J. Westley Little 1898, 8
3/4"x 15 1/2", "Property Line".

206 Watercolour signed W. Blackwood, 15 1/2"x 19
1/2", "Lake View with Birtches".

$50 - $75

$100 - $200

Two Imari pattern bowls.

207 Late 19th century walnut bedstead.
$150 - $250

196 



211 19th. century mahogany tea caddy.
$100 - $150

Oil painting on board signed A Barr, "Waterfall".

209 

212 Mahogany side table with glass top.
$50 - $75

Gilt framed embroidered rose panel, 16" x 15".

213 Victorian walnut upholstered chair.
$50 - $100

$50 - $75

214 Victorian carved walnut armchair.
$75 - $125

$50 - $75

Lot # 215
215 Framed oil on canvas signed Andreas Roth,

dated 1933, "Yosemite Valley".
$150 - $300

210 Afghani flat woven prayer rug, 4'6"x 2'6".

216 Late Victorian upholstered settee.
$150 - $250

$30 - $50

217 Brass bed warmer with turned handle.
$25 - $50

208 

221 Pair of pottery spaniels, 5 1/2".
$50 - $75

Lot of antique china, serving plate, side plate,
teacup and saucer.

Lot # 219

222 Challen burl walnut parlour grand piano with
bench (retailed by Harrods).

$750 - $1,250

219 

223 Azarbijani long rug.
$100 - $150

Georgian mahogany tilt top pedestal table.

224 Encyclopedia Britannica Eleventh Ed. 29 vols.
brown leather bound in a fitted walnut bookshelf.

$75 - $150

$150 - $250

225 19th century gilt framed engraving signed Frank
Short.

$40 - $60

$25 - $50

226 19th century Chinese figural decorated plate.
$75 - $125

220 Pair of carved beechwwod caned back Louis XVI
style open armchairs.

227 Inlaid mahogany table pedestal table.
$100 - $200

$200 - $400

228 Hamadan rug with an indigo blue ground field, 5'
x 3'6".

$50 - $100

218 

Lot # 230
230 Two Continental china figurines- Black Moor

w.Elephant hat & Woman w. Feather
Cape,ht.6in.

$125 - $175

$150 - $300

Lot # 231
231 Regency inlaid rosewood tea caddy.

$300 - $400

229 19th century chevron parquetry parquetry inlaid
fold-over card tabl with baize lined surface.

233 Continental china figurine with crossed swords
mark-Child with Goat, height 5 3/4in.

$125 - $175

$50 - $100

234 Continental china figurine with crossed swords
mark of a standing woman.

$50 - $100

232 

Lot # 235
235 Early Victorian yew wood casket form tea caddy.

$500 - $700

Continental china figurine of a lady with a rose.

Lot # 233


